GSS NEWSFLASH CZECH REPUBLIC UNICREDIT BANK CZECH REPUBLIC, A.S. THE OPERATING RESULTS OF THE PRAGUE STOCK EXCHANGE GROUP

27.4.2011/008

Summary: The operating results of the Prague Stock Exchange Group were approved on the general meeting of PSE.

Today, the 20th regular General Meeting of Shareholders of the Prague Stock Exchange (PSE) approved the 2010 results of the Stock Exchange Group, approved the payment and the amount of a dividend and appointed a new member to the Supervisory Board of the Prague Stock Exchange.

In 2010 members of the Stock Exchange Group (Burza cenných papírů Praha, a.s., Centrální depozitář cenných papírů, a.s., POWER EXCHANGE CENTRAL EUROPE, a.s., CENTRAL COUNTERPARTY, a.s., Central Clearing Counterparty, a.s., and Energy Clearing Counterparty, a.s.) posted consolidated after tax profits of CZK 101,919 million. The General Meeting of Shareholders approved also the payment of a dividend of CZK 424 per share.

During the General Meeting of Shareholders, shareholder representatives elected a new member to the Supervisory Board of the Prague Stock Exchange. The Supervisory Board now has five members.

Impact on investors: The general meeting of shareholders of the Prague Stock Exchange approved operating results of the Prague Stock Exchange Group as well as a dividend payment of CZK 424 per share.

Disclaimer

This Newsflash is provided by UniCredit Bank Austria AG, a member of UniCredit Group, as an additional service to its customers only and does not replace the relevant only legal binding communication agreed between any customer and Bank Austria. The information contained therein has been prepared on the basis of information which is either publicly available or obtained from sources which may or may not be reliable and Bank Austria accepts no responsibility for its veracity, accuracy or completeness. Any opinions expressed, or actions or ways of behaviour recommended, in this Newsflash solely reflect the viewpoint of the authors thereof and are not intended, and shall not interpreted, as advice by Bank Austria or any of its officers, directors, employees or agents to buy, sell, hold, hedge or otherwise deal with any currency, security, commodity or any kind of swap, forward rate, futures, options, derivatives or other contract or product whatsoever. Any person acting or behaving, or refraining from acting or behaviour is dilated or opinions expressed or recommendations made herein shall do so exclusively at its own risk and without any liability for the result of its actions or behaviour on the part of Bank Austria or any of its officers, directors, employees or agents. Any Custodian acting on behalf of its customers will decide in its own discretion whether to forward such information and in a way to comply with possible investor protection regimes. The information contained in this Newsflash is provided on the basis that the sole relevant legal binding information in connection with any custody relationship between a customer and Bank Austria, if applicable, is, and continues to be, provided by the relevant message types (e.g. SWIFT), which are agreed between a customer and Bank Austria.

Imprint Corporate & Investment Banking UniCredit Bank Austria AG Global Securities Services Julius Tandler-Platz 3 A-1090 Vienna www.unicreditgroup.eu



Your contact **Tímea Sojaková Zimková** Relationship Manager Tel. +420 9559 60779 tímea.zimkova@unicreditgroup.cz

http://gss.unicreditgroup.eu